

Harju maakond Tallinn, Kesklinna linnaosa Juhkentali tn 8, 10132 Estonia

T: +44(0) 203 488 3819

E: info@blockchainclimate.org
W: http://www.blockchainclimate.org

October 6, 2020

H.E. António Guterres Secretary-General United Nations New York, NY 10017 USA

Dear Your Excellency,

I am pleased to confirm that Blockchain & Climate Institute supports the ten principles of the UN Global Compact with respect to human rights, labour, environment and anti-corruption. With this commitment, we express our intent to support the Global Compact advancing these principles; and will make a clear statement of this commitment to our stakeholders and the general public. We also pledge to participate in and engage with the UN Global Compact in the following way(s):

- We are helping governments in their efforts to adapt and mitigate for climate change by building their capacity to utilise blockchain and emerging digital technologies;
- We are the only blockchain-focused organisation member of CTCN;
- We are contributing to the international debate through our publications and books on the subject matter; and
- We have spoken at numerous conferences and events, including the COP meetings to discuss the use of blockchain in climate change matter.

We recognise that a key requirement for participation in the Global Compact is the submission of a Communication on Engagement (COE) that describes our organization's efforts to support the implementation of the ten principles and to engage with the Global Compact. We support public accountability and transparency, and therefore, commit to reporting on progress within two years of joining the Global Compact and every two years thereafter according to the Global Compact COE policy.

Sincerely yours,

Alastair Marke Director-General

Blockchain & Climate Institute

